May 22, 2014

Senator Bruce Maloch, Co-Chair

Representative Stephen Meeks, Co-Chair

Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee
Arkansas Legislative Council

State Capitoi Building

Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY15 Appropriation andfor Fund Transfer Request(s)
Dear Co-Chairs:
| am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the
attached Appropriation and/or Fund Transfer Request(s) that have
received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

T’é/zn—’

Richard A. Weiss
Director

RAW:knh

Attachment(s)

STATE OF ARKANSAS : OFFICE OF. BUDGET

- Ao - 1508 West S th Street, Suite 40
\ Department of Finance R jfj%m?é’%aé%gé

. 3 = ] ] a8 + ansas
/7 and Administration O e oner (501} 6821301

Fax: {501} 682-1088
http/iwww.dfa.arkansas.gav



STATE OF ARKANSAS OFFICE OF THE DI‘E)R1

N . 1310 West Seventh Street. Suite 401
2\ Department of Finance il Rock, LeA O o 3778
pot ) A = ittle-Roeks-Arkansas 722033278
/- and-Administration Phone: (301) 682-2243

g e et Fax{ 50y 682-1029
N e http/fwww.div.arkansas.goy

May 30, 2014

The Honorable Charles Robinson
State Treasurer

220 State Capitol

Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY2014 Educational Adequacy Fund Transfer Certification
Dear Mr. Robinson:
t am certifying to you that $440,297,764 will be required from the Educational
Adequacy Fund for transfer to the Department of Education for the 2015 fiscal year.
Of this amount, $434,031,542 should be transferred ta the Department of Education
Public School Fund Account and $6,266,222 should be transferred to the Department
of Education Fund Account. These transfers are to meet authorized obligations for
the 2015 fiscal year and are pursuant to A.C.A. §19-5-1227.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

T

Richard A. Weiss
Director

RAW:cr

cc: Dr. Tom Kimbrell, Commissioner of Education
Department of Education

Mr. Paul Louthian, Administrator
DFA — Office of Accounting



ARKANSAS
DEPARTMENT

OF EDUCATION —— —

Dr. Tom W. Kimbrell

Commissioner
May 12, 2014
State Board
of Education
Or. Ben Mays . . . .
_ Clinton Mr. Richard Weiss, Chief Fiscal Officer
- Chair Department of Finance and Administration
Jim Cooper 1509 West 7\ Street
oo Little Rock, AR 72201
Yool Dear Mr. Weiss:
S aratrorire The Arkansas Department of Education staff has reviewed the

\ need for revenue from the Educational Adequacy Fund for the
S T FY2015 Operating Budget.

A ahony The amount of revenue needed to fund educational adequacy in
. FY2015 is $440,297,764 of which $434,031,542 is needed for the
Toyze Meton Public School Fund and $8,266,222 is for the ADE State Operating
Miraya Reith Fund.
Fayesitaville
iyl If you need additional information please let me know.
Sincerely,

=y

Tom W. Kimbrell, Ed.D.
Commissioner

TK:gr

cc: Brandon Sharp, Administrator
DFA — Office of Budget

Four Capitol Mall
Littie Rock, AR
72201-1019
(501) 6824475
ArkansasEd.org

An Equal Cpportunity
Empiover



. ) E 2
¥: (YT -l &
&

Mike Knoed! I Bt s e weene——— - Ricky CHastain
Directar - lmh M suu mﬂmw i Deputy Director
Mike Armstrang B o left Cra
Deputy Dicector Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Deputy Olrector
s
=
May 8, 2014 i ’E T
. \[/ = I M

Richard Weiss, Director (’7 w92

Department of Finance & Administration g ™ 4

1509 West 7% Street Wz S

Little Rock, AR 72201 T o T

Director Weiss: Et"%

The Arkansas Game & Fish Commission, in accordance with Section 9, Act 238 of 2014 — Appropriation

for the 2015 fiscal year, requests transfer of appropriation within Section 3, APPROPRIATION
OPERATIONS, the Game Protection Fund, as follows:

Business Area; 0080 Fund: SDG0000 Fund Center: 259

From: Commitment: 512:00;11, Capital Outlay
To: Commitment: 501:00:00, Regular Salaries
Amount: $1,750,000

From: Commitment: 512:00:11, Capital Qutiay

To:  Commitment: 501:00:03, Personal Services Matching
Amount: $750,000

This transfer is for technical corrections that arose from AGFC receiving approval to implement the
salary administration grid to adjust the Witdtife Officer salaries, the additional upgrades and
reclassifications received during the biennial session, and due to the fact that AGFC did not request an
increase in the above listed line items of the appropriation act to cover said increases. Commitment item,
501:00:00 per Act 238 of 2014 in the amount of $27,226,569 for the upcoming fiscal year is less than the
same commitment item, per Act 162 of 2010, $27,452,218 for fiscal year 2011.

The Commission hereby requests transfer of $2,500,000, in appropriation only, from capital outlay to
continue funding the agency’s existing workforce salary and personatl services matching cost.

If any additional information is required regarding this request, please contact my office.

This is a re-authorization request identical to that approved in the April 2014 Performance Evaluation &
Expenditure Review Committee, Arkansas Legisiative Council for fiscal year 2014.

Py Tt

Mike Knoed}, Director

2 Matural Resources Drive = Little Rock, AR 72205 » www.agfc.com
Phone (BG0) 364-4263 » {501} 223-6300 = Fax (SCH} 223-6448

The Arkancar fiarms amm Eich Fammmireinm i cxdrninm o tm mmmmme on o« ot = . o




E3

MEMORANDUM

TO: Richard Weiss, Director O/%‘{}/(O

Department of Finance & Administration
FROM: - AnneW. Laidiaw, Director w\,\/k/

DATE:  May 6, 2014

SUBJECT: ABA Sustainable Revolving Loan Fund - Appropriation Transfer FY15

The purpose of the above referenced appropriation is to provide loans to State Agencies for the
Sustainable Building Design Program pursuant to ACA §22-3-1501,

ABA cumrently has five (5) active RLF Loan Agreements that will carry over into FY15 for the
purpose of transferring funds and appropriation for the payment of contractual obligations authorized
through the RLF program and loan agreement. The attached spreadsheet reflects the loan projects
that were active in FY 14, with five (5) of the projects continuing into the FY15 calendar. By way of
this letter, I am requesting a re-authorization for the transfer of appropriation and funding pursuant to
Act 108 of 2013, Section 13 for the agencies and their projects,

You will find on the attached spreadsheet a summary of the outstanding loans requiring an
appropriation transfer for FY 15 for the Revolving Loan Fund Program:

Fund: MBDOO0) - Sustainable Building Design Revolving Loan Fund
Fund Center: 59R — Building Design Loans

Your consideration is respectfully requested. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 501-682-5568.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FMPINYRE =  www aha avkanann s



Fund: MBDOOOOD -
Fund Ctr: 55RX

ABA Sustainable Revolving Loan Fund
FY15 Appropriation Transfer Reguest

w """ Current loan FY15 Approp

Ll Agency/Loan Reciplent Project Description loan Award  |ExpendedtoDate’  Bajance  Request

_ M»um energy efficient roof to LR Headquarters / ; _

i ‘Activate Ecanomizers on HVAC and replace roof-top ! m .
uommo Arkansas State Police air conditioning units 1§ 2050000005 151530395.5 53469605 $  534,696.05

! Retrafit MAC data center with new distribution piping ! H
0470 Departmant of information Systems  [and redundant cooling and replace raiced flooring. 15 2,000,00000 |5 13481718 m, 1,865,182.82 5 1,865,182.82
0105 jSouthern AR University-Magnolia  [Expansion of campus district heating system $ 596,673.00 |$ 5746794215  23,99358 5 -
0105 {Southern AR University-Magnolia Campus district coofing system upgrades ;S 99599000 /4 BS50,165.98 ;5 14982402 ¢ 50,000.00
0145 [University of AR at Little Rock Expansion campus district cooling/heating system 5 200000000 5 165382928 5% 34617077 $ -
{0185 |uUniversity of AR at Fort Smith Expansicn campus district cooling/heating system $ 216650000 |5 2,159,045.19 /1§ 745481 S 7,454.81
mammo Arkansas Buitding Authority/PsC Replacement of major components of HVAC Ssystem {5 L70000000:3 12027220 %  1,579,727.80 5 1,579,727.80
i $ 11,513,163.00 | § 7,008,113.20 | §  4,505,089.80 § 4,037,061.48

b
i
i
!




